
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Factual Report – Attachment 21 

Flight Crew 72-hour History Documents 

OPERATIONAL FACTORS 

 

DCA19MA086 

 

 

 

 



Rick Blakely 
 

 
United States 

I Date 

Folio No. 

@) 
CROWNE PLAZ~ 
MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPOIU 

AIR Number 
Group Code FAB 
Company Atlas Air Crew 

Membership No. PC  
Invoice No. 

Description 

Crowne Plaza Miami Airport 
950 N.W. LeJeune Rd . 

Miami, FL 33126 
Telephone: (305) 446-9000 Fax: (305) 441-0725 

02-26-19 

Room No. 451 
Arrival 02-22-19 
Departure 02-23-19 
Cont. No. 41117372 
Rate Code: 
Page No. 1 of 1 

I Charges I Credits 



@) 
CROWNE PLAZA' 
.... -...~110tw.Ut,o«t 

User 

VJONG 

JJIMENEZ 

Time Dale 

OM O I 02-23-19 

17:50 02-22-19 

09:58 02-22-19 

•=- "'f#-'---1 02-22-19 
- ~ ~ - - 02-22-19 

' HOLIDEX• 

JJIMENEZ 09:31 

JJIMENEZ 09:31 

JJIMENEZ 09:31 

JJIMENEZ 09:28 

'HOLIDEX• 01:14 

MGEDEON 01 :14 

MGEDEON 01:14 

MGEDEON 01 :14 

MGEDEON 01 :14 

MGEDEON 01 :14 

MGEDEON 01:14 

Filter From Date To Date 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

Crowne Plaza Miami Airport 02-26-19 

11:1B 

User Activity Log 

Station ID Action Type 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.M CHECK OUT 

HNMIAAPDT19DJ79.M KEY DUPLICATE 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.M NEW ROUTING 

HNMIAAPDT19DJ79.M KEY CREATE 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.M KEY CREATE 

HNMIAAPSVRAPS01 UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.M UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.M \Etf§5iJ:J 
HNMlAAPDT190J79.M UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.M UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J84.M UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J84.M COMMENTS NEW 

HNMIAAPDT190J84.M COMMENTS NEW 

HNMIAAPDT190J84.M COMMENTS NEW 

HNMIAAPDT190J84.M COMMENTS NEW 

HNMIAAPDT190J84.API COMMENTS NEW 

HNMIAAPDT190JB4.M NEW RESERVATION 

Action Description 

Biakeiy,Rlcka;eking out on 02-23-19 having Arr - 02-22-19 Room = 451 Room Type = KNGN 

1 keys aeated for room 451 

Routing Instruction for 451 ~-Bl~ ak- el~.J-,-Rick to Abom 9016 Atlas Air Crew RL for codes 
RT,5107,5113,7500,7550 Routing lnslrucli,5jfper Day-> N was Inserted 

2keys (Leated f~ room 451 

RESERVATION TYPE GC-> CHECKED IN 

Blakely, Rick has checked In Clean room 451 on 02-22-19 

ROOM TYPE CSTN -> KNGN;ROOM -> 451 

MEMBERSHIP NUMBER ->  

Updated by HOLIDEX ;EXTERNAL REFERENCE -> 41117372;EXT SEG NO -> 1 

Comments New : 

Comments New ; 

Comments New : 

Comments New ; 

Comments New; 

     
 

 
 

 

 
 

user_ activity_lag 
For Activily Group ReservaUon For AcUvity Type Cancel 
Activily by STRACHAN 

Page 1 of 1 

Sort Order Insert Date Desc 



CAFE 950 
CROWNE PLAZA HOTEL 

MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

  

CHK 27477 TBL 1/1 
GST 1 

2/23/2019 11:28 AM 

186 *American Buffet ij 
18.95 

Coupon Tip Close 

FOOD 
15" Gratuity 
Tax 
Payment 

Change Due 

3524.70 
$528.71 

$3524 .70 
$52B.71 
$317 .22 

$4370.63 
$0.00 

----------- Check Closed -----------
2/23/2019 11:29 AH 

@) 

CR~ AZA 
GuestN~e: _Ii _ ~ __ _ 
Company/ GtotJp: _ _1~ 
Valid Date: _ _ to £/1..L 
Room Nu~~ -Sl- Agent~ l~tial==  

@) 
CROWNE PLAZA 
MIAMl lNTUNAnotW.AIIPOl!I' 

Guest Name: 1}-t JP'2'---. --
Company I Group: 

Valid Date· to 

Room Number: 4P J Agent's Initials:  



Crm~ne Plaza 
Mf ami · International Airport 

950 N.W. Lejeune Road 
t-:iamf, f L 33126 

305-446·9000 
2/22/2019 7:02 PM 

Check: CHK 1  
Table: 27/1 
Server:  
Card Type: Mastercard 
Acct Num:  
Auth Code: 0
Customer: RICK BLAKELY 

Amount: $17.36 
Balance: $0.00 

AOD'L GRAT$ ~
6 

,_-CJJ 
TOTAL $ _ fl__;...-__ _ 

Thank you for Dining ~Ji th us. 

BUENA VISTA 
CRO~/NE PLAZA HOTEL 

MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

 
--------- --------------------
CHK  TBL 27/1 

GST 1 
2/22/2019 6:38 PM 

1 Oft Funky Buddha Top Gun 7.00 
1 Oft Funky Buddha Top Gun 7.00 

BEER 
Other 
15~ Gratuity 
Tax 

Payment 
Change Due 

$ Charge Tip 
Mastercard 
*  
9305/POS MAC 

$14.00 
$2.00 
$2.10 
$1.26 

$19.36 
$0.00 

$2.00 
$19.36 

----------- Check Closed 
2/22/2019 7:08 PM 



Conrad Aska 
 

 
United States 

I Date 

Folio No. 

CID 
CROWNE PLAZK 
MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

AIR Number 
Group Code FAB 
Company Atlas Air Crew 
Membership No. :   
Invoice No. 

Description 

Crowne Plaza Miami Airport 
950 N.W. LeJeune Rd. 

Miami, FL 33126 
Telephone: (305) 446-9000 Fax: (305) 441-0725 

02-26-19 

Room No. 403 
Arrival 02-22-19 
Departure 02-23-19 
Conf. No. 43656065 

Rate Code : 
Page No. 1 of 1 

Charges I Credits 



@) 
CROWNE PLAZA. 
J,IILI.W.f'ITT.,,..T'OW.A#Off 

User 

CHAN 

JJIMENEZ 

MGALE 

MGALE 

"HOLIDEX" 

MGALE 

MGALE 

MGALE 

MGALE 

MGAl E 

MGALE 

Time 

10· 

09:42 

19:29 

19:10 

17:56 

17:56 

17:56 

17:56 

17:56 

17:56 

17:56 

Fitter From Date To Date 

Dale 

02-23-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-22-19 

02-17-19 

02-17-19 

02-17-19 

02-17-19 

02-17-19 

02-17-19 

02-17-19 

02-17-19 

02-17-19 

Crowne Plaza Miami Airport 02-26-19 

11:12 

User Activity Log 

Station ID Action Type 

HNMIAAPDT190JPG.A CHECK OUT 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.At. UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.At. KEY CREATE 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.At. UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.At. CHECK IN 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.At. UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J79.At. UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J7P.AI UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J7P.AI NEW ROUTING 

HNMIAAPDT190J7P .Al UPDATE RESERVATION 

HNMIAAPDT190J7P.AI COMMENTS NEW 

HNMIAAPDT190J7P.AI COMMENTS NEW 

HNMIAAPDT190J7P.AI COMMENTS NEW 

HNMIAAPDT190J7P .Al COMMENTS NEW 

HNMIAAPDT190J7P Al COMMENTS NEW 

HNMIAAPDT190J7P.AI NEW RESERVATION 

Aclion Description 

.su,Conriaciiecking out cf 02-23-19 having Arr= 02-22-19 Room= 403 Room Type= KNGN 

Fixed charge added: Tm. Code 5113 -Parking 3rd Party; Begin Date 02-22-19; End Date 02-23-19; Amounl 
6.00; Supplement ; 

~eys dialed for room4iJ'! 
RE_S_E_R_V-AT_I_O_N_TY_ P_E GC-> CHECKED IN 

ARRIVAL TIME -> 10:22;CHECKOUT TIME -> 08:53 

Rouling lnstruclion fo~ d«I Room 9016 Alias Air Crew RL for codes 5107,5113, 7500, 7550,RT 
Routing Instruction Pe~ N'Wa!ffflserted 
Updated by HOLIDEX ;EXTERNAL REFERENCE -> 43656065:EXT SEG NO -> 1 

Comments New; 

Comments New; 

Comments New; 

Comments New; 

Comments New ; 

 

 

 

 
 

For Activity Group Reservation For Activity Type Cancel 
Activity by STRACHAN 

Page 1 oft user_activily_log 

Sort Ortler Insert Date Desc 



CAFE 950 
CRmlNE PLAZA HOTEL 

MIAMI INTERNATION~L AIRPORT 

 

CHK 27477 TBL 1/1 
GST 1 

2/23/2019 11:28 ~M 

186 *American Buffet g 
18.95 

Coupon Tip Close 

FOOD 
15~ Gratuity 
Ta:~ 
Payment 

Change Due 

3524.70 
$528.71 

$3524 70 
$528.71 
$317.22 

$-l37u.63 
$0.00 

--- -------- Check Closed- ------·-· -
7/23/2019 1l :29 A':'-

GROI AZA 
:::_ I -i~. 
Va!id Date: _ to if&. 2 
Room Number. q S.l Agent's lnltials:  

GuestHil!lle; 

Company/ Group: 

Valid Date; 

( $;$ 

CROWNE PLAZA 

rf~T 
IO 

Room Number. ·4v J Agent's Initials:  







 




